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DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 11 MARCH 2022

803. WMs B M van Minnen (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 9-2022)

With reference to his reply to question 364 on 2 March 2022, what are the top ten priorities of police stations to be constructed between (a) 1 January 2022 up to 31
December 2023 and (b) 1 January 2025 up to 31 December 2026 in the Western

Cape?

REPLY:

NWO82E

(@) No prioritised police stations are to be constructed in Western Cape, in the

2022/2023 and 2023/2024, financial years.

(b) Out of the previous Western Cape provincial top priorities, the Tafelsig police station is scheduled for construction, in 2022/2023 and for completion in

2024/2025. Cognisance must be taken that the actual construction of the provincial prioritised top 10 police stations, will only commence after the completion of various construction phases, i.e. site clearance, planning and design and the acquisition of land.

The tables below reflect the current status of all active projects of the current and previous provincial priorities, for the Western Cape.
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36/1/411(202200038)

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 364
E OF PUBLICATI L S . RUA 2
INTE UES NO 2-202

364. Ms B M van Minnen (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

Whether a new police station is currently being buiit in Gustrow in Gordon’s Bay in the Western Cape; if not, (a) on what date is the police station due to be built and (b) what are further relevant details; if so, (i} what total amount is budgeted to be spent on building the police station, (i) what total number of police officers will be deployed at the police station and (jii) on what date is completion envisaged?

REPLY:

NW377E
No, currently there are no plans to build a police station, in Gastrow, Gordon’s Bay, as it does not form part of the Top Ten priorities of police stations to be constructed, between 2022/2023 and 2025/2026, in the Western Cape Province.

(a) Not applicable.

(b)(i)(i)(iii) Notapplicable.
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